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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 48 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men 0:48.00 0:47.47 0:47.58 0:59.15 0:47.47 -

2 87 Dan DONNEY Senior Men 1:00.01 0:49.70 0:49.40 0:49.35 0:49.35 1.88

3 131 James DOUNEY Senior Men 0:50.47 0:51.28 0:50.95 0:49.62 0:49.62 2.15

4 137 Sam JOHNSON Hard Tail 0:50.02 0:50.71 0:57.19 0:52.73 0:50.02 2.55

5 166 Jack CHAPMAN Junior Men 0:50.26 0:50.16 0:50.50 0:50.51 0:50.16 2.69

6 171 Simon BRETTLE Hard Tail 0:53.72 1:10.25 0:50.26 DNF 0:50.26 2.79

7 150 Tom EVANS Senior Men 0:50.72 0:50.38 0:50.64 0:50.44 0:50.38 2.91

8 31 Matt SMITH Junior Men 0:53.99 0:54.22 0:53.05 0:51.79 0:51.79 4.32

9 14 James AVEIL Junior Men 0:53.43 0:52.78 0:52.02 0:52.36 0:52.02 4.55

10 93 Harry RHYS Junior Men 0:58.74 0:52.57 1:04.16 0:52.09 0:52.09 4.62

11 175 Alex HAMMOND Senior Men 0:52.46 0:52.44 0:52.27 0:52.90 0:52.27 4.80

12 168 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men 0:52.48 0:52.88 0:54.27 0:52.39 0:52.39 4.92

13 69 Dominic HAIGH Senior Men 0:52.60 0:52.48 0:56.10 0:52.91 0:52.48 5.01

14 100 Lawrence BIGG Senior Men 0:53.12 0:52.59 0:53.48 0:55.39 0:52.59 5.12

15 51 Dan BROWN Youth Men 0:54.97 0:54.52 0:52.62 0:54.31 0:52.62 5.15

16 41 Matt GOODE Youth Men 0:56.57 0:52.87 0:53.73 0:52.66 0:52.66 5.19

17 107 George TURNBULL Senior Men 0:52.91 0:53.15 0:52.97 0:54.45 0:52.91 5.44

18 18 Adam ASHWORTH Senior Men 0:53.87 0:52.92 0:57.74 0:53.01 0:52.92 5.45

19 59 Kev SYKES Veteran Men 0:54.19 0:54.11 0:53.06 0:54.30 0:53.06 5.59

20 132 Alex BLAYDEN Hard Tail 0:56.37 0:56.86 0:54.65 0:53.23 0:53.23 5.76

21 179 Adam THOMAS Senior Men 0:53.57 0:53.36 0:54.33 0:54.34 0:53.36 5.89

22 9 Jon LEE Senior Men DNF 0:55.79 0:54.65 0:53.38 0:53.38 5.91

23 34 Andrew HICKMOTT Senior Men 0:58.05 0:54.08 0:53.98 0:53.71 0:53.71 6.24

24 141 Ryan CAIN Senior Men DNF 0:54.61 0:54.00 0:54.11 0:54.00 6.53

25 174 Jamie AYLEN Master Men 0:54.29 1:00.76 DNF DNS 0:54.29 6.82

26 157 Brad FERREIRA Master Men 0:54.35 DNF DNS DNS 0:54.35 6.88

27 106 Luke BARKAWAY Master Men 0:54.50 1:03.44 1:14.34 0:54.73 0:54.50 7.03

28 27 Mark PHILLPOTT Veteran Men 0:56.09 0:54.62 0:56.95 0:55.17 0:54.62 7.15

29 178 Joel JOULIA Senior Men 0:57.71 0:57.21 0:54.69 0:54.92 0:54.69 7.22

30 89 Tom RAYNER Hard Tail 0:54.82 DNF 0:55.50 1:07.06 0:54.82 7.35

31 126 Brad MATTHEWS Junior Men 0:55.05 0:55.74 0:55.79 0:55.00 0:55.00 7.53

32 67 Trevor WATSON Senior Men 0:56.36 0:55.78 0:56.17 0:55.02 0:55.02 7.55

33 99 Jeremy BIGG Junior Men 0:57.54 0:55.06 0:55.17 0:59.80 0:55.06 7.59

34 46 Sam GOODE Senior Men 0:55.69 0:55.17 0:56.65 0:55.52 0:55.17 7.70

35 154 Paul BEARDSLEY Veteran Men 0:56.48 0:55.51 0:57.74 0:55.38 0:55.38 7.91

36 19 Tom HART Junior Men 0:58.05 0:55.62 0:57.20 0:56.18 0:55.62 8.15

37 94 Simon ARCHER Senior Men 0:55.76 0:55.67 0:56.28 0:57.74 0:55.67 8.20

38 35 Ryan BLANDFORD Senior Men 0:55.78 1:00.37 0:56.77 0:55.71 0:55.71 8.24

39 82 Tom SCRACE Juvenile Men 1:00.21 0:55.80 0:57.33 0:57.19 0:55.80 8.33

40 39 Ashley MOORE Master Men 0:56.42 0:55.84 0:56.40 0:57.34 0:55.84 8.37

41 159 Jason FERREIRA Master Men 0:55.98 1:05.06 0:57.98 0:56.39 0:55.98 8.51

42 156 Lee SIMS Junior Men 0:56.56 0:56.89 1:01.85 0:55.98 0:55.98 8.51

43 8 Aaron KIRBY Master Men 0:56.18 DNF 0:56.83 1:08.76 0:56.18 8.71

44 98 Chris DENNIS Senior Men 0:56.52 0:56.23 DNF 0:57.98 0:56.23 8.76

45 25 Peter BROOKS Hard Tail 0:57.20 0:56.32 0:56.76 0:58.37 0:56.32 8.85

46 158 John SCOTT Senior Men 0:56.34 1:01.44 0:57.16 0:58.96 0:56.34 8.87

47 70 Ryan JENKINS Junior Men 1:00.14 0:56.38 0:57.29 DNF 0:56.38 8.91

48 33 Richard ABBOTT Veteran Men 0:57.86 0:56.54 DNF DNF 0:56.54 9.07

49 92 Paul WHITELEGGE Master Men 0:58.52 0:56.78 0:58.21 0:58.43 0:56.78 9.31

50 173 Sam BRIGHTMAN Hard Tail 1:00.73 1:03.37 0:56.90 0:57.61 0:56.90 9.43

51 28 Neil CALTON Veteran Men 0:58.09 0:57.08 0:57.96 DNS 0:57.08 9.61

52 50 Barney SORE Juvenile Men 0:57.16 0:57.67 0:57.28 1:05.01 0:57.16 9.69

53 164 Harry PHILLIPS Hard Tail 0:58.92 0:58.22 0:57.24 0:58.39 0:57.24 9.77

54 45 Innes RANKIN Youth Men 0:57.76 1:01.00 1:00.67 0:58.55 0:57.76 10.29

55 29 Greg FINCH Senior Men 0:58.27 0:58.30 0:58.70 0:58.00 0:58.00 10.53

56 47 Linden FARRON Master Men 0:59.66 0:58.79 0:58.66 0:58.14 0:58.14 10.67

57 10 Dominic MANN Senior Men 0:58.36 0:58.73 0:59.64 0:59.05 0:58.36 10.89

58 161 Michael JOSEPH Master Men 1:01.65 0:58.39 1:00.47 1:00.56 0:58.39 10.92

59 172 Christian KILE Senior Men 0:58.41 1:51.97 1:01.27 1:09.59 0:58.41 10.94

60 165 Stan WALSH Youth Men 1:00.48 0:59.55 0:58.52 0:58.61 0:58.52 11.05

61 58 Joe DONALD Senior Men DNF 0:59.42 1:00.45 0:58.52 0:58.52 11.05

62 84 James RUSBY Youth Men 1:00.65 1:01.96 0:58.55 0:59.54 0:58.55 11.08
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63 129 Tom THAIN Youth Men 1:01.09 0:58.97 1:05.37 1:00.92 0:58.97 11.50

64 80 Rhys JENNER Juvenile Men 0:59.41 0:59.09 1:02.33 1:00.14 0:59.09 11.62

65 26 Andy LEDDEN Veteran Men 0:59.30 1:00.77 1:00.26 1:01.59 0:59.30 11.83

66 52 Harry BARR Juvenile Men 0:59.96 1:35.24 1:02.51 1:00.75 0:59.96 12.49

67 13 Will THOMPSON Senior Men 1:17.25 1:04.25 1:00.10 1:00.22 1:00.10 12.63

68 105 Michael WILSON Junior Men 1:00.17 DNF 1:02.86 1:00.95 1:00.17 12.70

69 136 Tom ELLIOTT Master Men 1:00.19 1:02.78 1:02.60 1:02.87 1:00.19 12.72

70 44 Macaulay FRIEND Youth Men 1:12.07 1:00.51 1:01.90 1:00.24 1:00.24 12.77

71 38 Gary RICHARDS Senior Men DNF 1:04.12 1:02.19 1:00.69 1:00.69 13.22

72 56 Adam CLARKE Junior Men 1:00.81 1:04.11 1:01.26 1:07.57 1:00.81 13.34

73 176 Sebastion MIND Youth Men 1:03.72 1:00.93 1:02.87 1:15.15 1:00.93 13.46

74 170 Carl MURPHY CONOR Youth Men 1:01.91 1:04.28 1:03.15 1:00.95 1:00.95 13.48

75 81 George BARNES Juvenile Men 1:02.11 1:01.52 1:01.52 1:01.00 1:01.00 13.53

76 83 Alex HUSSEY Senior Men 1:02.41 1:01.52 1:08.72 1:05.59 1:01.52 14.05

77 4 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men 1:01.95 1:01.87 1:02.10 1:01.59 1:01.59 14.12

78 42 Ashley CLOSE Master Men 1:04.95 1:03.48 1:01.78 1:02.27 1:01.78 14.31

79 37 Rob AGER Senior Men 1:14.21 1:02.37 1:09.55 1:04.10 1:02.37 14.90

80 72 Paul WILLSON Senior Men 1:03.39 1:05.49 1:03.63 1:04.06 1:03.39 15.92

81 148 Bruno NASCIERENTO Senior Men 1:09.36 1:03.49 1:05.59 1:04.08 1:03.49 16.02

82 7 Luke JEFFREY Master Men 1:21.22 1:11.53 1:06.80 1:04.45 1:04.45 16.98

83 57 Yoshi KAPUR Master Men 1:11.51 1:05.68 1:24.08 1:05.44 1:05.44 17.97

84 135 Daryl BARKER Senior Men 1:05.51 1:11.67 DNF DNF 1:05.51 18.04

85 64 Richard VINE Hard Tail 1:06.35 1:43.80 1:08.02 1:07.35 1:06.35 18.88

86 123 Josh HOBBS Senior Men 1:09.34 1:11.96 1:07.52 1:06.39 1:06.39 18.92

87 151 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 1:07.48 DNS DNS DNS 1:07.48 20.01

88 43 Simon OSLAND Senior Men 1:11.93 1:09.66 1:18.06 1:08.34 1:08.34 20.87

89 77 Riley JENNER Juvenile Men 1:15.04 1:17.81 1:14.25 1:09.03 1:09.03 21.56

90 186 Sebastian BUSZEWSKI Master Men 1:19.95 1:23.96 DNF 1:15.95 1:15.95 28.48

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 137 Sam JOHNSON 0:50.02 0:50.71 0:57.19 0:52.73 0:50.02 -

2 171 Simon BRETTLE 0:53.72 1:10.25 0:50.26 DNF 0:50.26 0.24

3 132 Alex BLAYDEN 0:56.37 0:56.86 0:54.65 0:53.23 0:53.23 3.21

4 89 Tom RAYNER 0:54.82 DNF 0:55.50 1:07.06 0:54.82 4.80

5 25 Peter BROOKS 0:57.20 0:56.32 0:56.76 0:58.37 0:56.32 6.30

6 173 Sam BRIGHTMAN 1:00.73 1:03.37 0:56.90 0:57.61 0:56.90 6.88

7 164 Harry PHILLIPS 0:58.92 0:58.22 0:57.24 0:58.39 0:57.24 7.22

8 64 Richard VINE 1:06.35 1:43.80 1:08.02 1:07.35 1:06.35 16.33

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 82 Tom SCRACE 1:00.21 0:55.80 0:57.33 0:57.19 0:55.80 -

2 50 Barney SORE 0:57.16 0:57.67 0:57.28 1:05.01 0:57.16 1.36

3 80 Rhys JENNER 0:59.41 0:59.09 1:02.33 1:00.14 0:59.09 3.29

4 52 Harry BARR 0:59.96 1:35.24 1:02.51 1:00.75 0:59.96 4.16

5 81 George BARNES 1:02.11 1:01.52 1:01.52 1:01.00 1:01.00 5.20

6 77 Riley JENNER 1:15.04 1:17.81 1:14.25 1:09.03 1:09.03 13.23

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 51 Dan BROWN 0:54.97 0:54.52 0:52.62 0:54.31 0:52.62 -

2 41 Matt GOODE 0:56.57 0:52.87 0:53.73 0:52.66 0:52.66 0.04

3 45 Innes RANKIN 0:57.76 1:01.00 1:00.67 0:58.55 0:57.76 5.14

4 165 Stan WALSH 1:00.48 0:59.55 0:58.52 0:58.61 0:58.52 5.90

5 84 James RUSBY 1:00.65 1:01.96 0:58.55 0:59.54 0:58.55 5.93

6 129 Tom THAIN 1:01.09 0:58.97 1:05.37 1:00.92 0:58.97 6.35

7 44 Macaulay FRIEND 1:12.07 1:00.51 1:01.90 1:00.24 1:00.24 7.62

8 176 Sebastion MIND 1:03.72 1:00.93 1:02.87 1:15.15 1:00.93 8.31

9 170 Carl MURPHY CONOR 1:01.91 1:04.28 1:03.15 1:00.95 1:00.95 8.33
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Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 166 Jack CHAPMAN 0:50.26 0:50.16 0:50.50 0:50.51 0:50.16 -

2 31 Matt SMITH 0:53.99 0:54.22 0:53.05 0:51.79 0:51.79 1.63

3 14 James AVEIL 0:53.43 0:52.78 0:52.02 0:52.36 0:52.02 1.86

4 93 Harry RHYS 0:58.74 0:52.57 1:04.16 0:52.09 0:52.09 1.93

5 126 Brad MATTHEWS 0:55.05 0:55.74 0:55.79 0:55.00 0:55.00 4.84

6 99 Jeremy BIGG 0:57.54 0:55.06 0:55.17 0:59.80 0:55.06 4.90

7 19 Tom HART 0:58.05 0:55.62 0:57.20 0:56.18 0:55.62 5.46

8 156 Lee SIMS 0:56.56 0:56.89 1:01.85 0:55.98 0:55.98 5.82

9 70 Ryan JENKINS 1:00.14 0:56.38 0:57.29 DNF 0:56.38 6.22

10 105 Michael WILSON 1:00.17 DNF 1:02.86 1:00.95 1:00.17 10.01

11 56 Adam CLARKE 1:00.81 1:04.11 1:01.26 1:07.57 1:00.81 10.65

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 48 Glenroy MARTIN 0:48.00 0:47.47 0:47.58 0:59.15 0:47.47 -

2 87 Dan DONNEY 1:00.01 0:49.70 0:49.40 0:49.35 0:49.35 1.88

3 131 James DOUNEY 0:50.47 0:51.28 0:50.95 0:49.62 0:49.62 2.15

4 150 Tom EVANS 0:50.72 0:50.38 0:50.64 0:50.44 0:50.38 2.91

5 175 Alex HAMMOND 0:52.46 0:52.44 0:52.27 0:52.90 0:52.27 4.80

6 168 Darrel HARRIS 0:52.48 0:52.88 0:54.27 0:52.39 0:52.39 4.92

7 69 Dominic HAIGH 0:52.60 0:52.48 0:56.10 0:52.91 0:52.48 5.01

8 100 Lawrence BIGG 0:53.12 0:52.59 0:53.48 0:55.39 0:52.59 5.12

9 107 George TURNBULL 0:52.91 0:53.15 0:52.97 0:54.45 0:52.91 5.44

10 18 Adam ASHWORTH 0:53.87 0:52.92 0:57.74 0:53.01 0:52.92 5.45

11 179 Adam THOMAS 0:53.57 0:53.36 0:54.33 0:54.34 0:53.36 5.89

12 9 Jon LEE DNF 0:55.79 0:54.65 0:53.38 0:53.38 5.91

13 34 Andrew HICKMOTT 0:58.05 0:54.08 0:53.98 0:53.71 0:53.71 6.24

14 141 Ryan CAIN DNF 0:54.61 0:54.00 0:54.11 0:54.00 6.53

15 178 Joel JOULIA 0:57.71 0:57.21 0:54.69 0:54.92 0:54.69 7.22

16 67 Trevor WATSON 0:56.36 0:55.78 0:56.17 0:55.02 0:55.02 7.55

17 46 Sam GOODE 0:55.69 0:55.17 0:56.65 0:55.52 0:55.17 7.70

18 94 Simon ARCHER 0:55.76 0:55.67 0:56.28 0:57.74 0:55.67 8.20

19 35 Ryan BLANDFORD 0:55.78 1:00.37 0:56.77 0:55.71 0:55.71 8.24

20 98 Chris DENNIS 0:56.52 0:56.23 DNF 0:57.98 0:56.23 8.76

21 158 John SCOTT 0:56.34 1:01.44 0:57.16 0:58.96 0:56.34 8.87

22 29 Greg FINCH 0:58.27 0:58.30 0:58.70 0:58.00 0:58.00 10.53

23 10 Dominic MANN 0:58.36 0:58.73 0:59.64 0:59.05 0:58.36 10.89

24 172 Christian KILE 0:58.41 1:51.97 1:01.27 1:09.59 0:58.41 10.94

25 58 Joe DONALD DNF 0:59.42 1:00.45 0:58.52 0:58.52 11.05

26 13 Will THOMPSON 1:17.25 1:04.25 1:00.10 1:00.22 1:00.10 12.63

27 38 Gary RICHARDS DNF 1:04.12 1:02.19 1:00.69 1:00.69 13.22

28 83 Alex HUSSEY 1:02.41 1:01.52 1:08.72 1:05.59 1:01.52 14.05

29 37 Rob AGER 1:14.21 1:02.37 1:09.55 1:04.10 1:02.37 14.90

30 72 Paul WILLSON 1:03.39 1:05.49 1:03.63 1:04.06 1:03.39 15.92

31 148 Bruno NASCIERENTO 1:09.36 1:03.49 1:05.59 1:04.08 1:03.49 16.02

32 135 Daryl BARKER 1:05.51 1:11.67 DNF DNF 1:05.51 18.04

33 123 Josh HOBBS 1:09.34 1:11.96 1:07.52 1:06.39 1:06.39 18.92

34 43 Simon OSLAND 1:11.93 1:09.66 1:18.06 1:08.34 1:08.34 20.87

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 174 Jamie AYLEN 0:54.29 1:00.76 DNF DNS 0:54.29 -

2 157 Brad FERREIRA 0:54.35 DNF DNS DNS 0:54.35 0.06

3 106 Luke BARKAWAY 0:54.50 1:03.44 1:14.34 0:54.73 0:54.50 0.21

4 39 Ashley MOORE 0:56.42 0:55.84 0:56.40 0:57.34 0:55.84 1.55

5 159 Jason FERREIRA 0:55.98 1:05.06 0:57.98 0:56.39 0:55.98 1.69

6 8 Aaron KIRBY 0:56.18 DNF 0:56.83 1:08.76 0:56.18 1.89

7 92 Paul WHITELEGGE 0:58.52 0:56.78 0:58.21 0:58.43 0:56.78 2.49

8 47 Linden FARRON 0:59.66 0:58.79 0:58.66 0:58.14 0:58.14 3.85

9 161 Michael JOSEPH 1:01.65 0:58.39 1:00.47 1:00.56 0:58.39 4.10

10 136 Tom ELLIOTT 1:00.19 1:02.78 1:02.60 1:02.87 1:00.19 5.90

11 42 Ashley CLOSE 1:04.95 1:03.48 1:01.78 1:02.27 1:01.78 7.49

12 7 Luke JEFFREY 1:21.22 1:11.53 1:06.80 1:04.45 1:04.45 10.16

13 57 Yoshi KAPUR 1:11.51 1:05.68 1:24.08 1:05.44 1:05.44 11.15

14 186 Sebastian BUSZEWSKI 1:19.95 1:23.96 DNF 1:15.95 1:15.95 21.66
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Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Run 4  Best Margin
1 59 Kev SYKES 0:54.19 0:54.11 0:53.06 0:54.30 0:53.06 -

2 27 Mark PHILLPOTT 0:56.09 0:54.62 0:56.95 0:55.17 0:54.62 1.56

3 154 Paul BEARDSLEY 0:56.48 0:55.51 0:57.74 0:55.38 0:55.38 2.32

4 33 Richard ABBOTT 0:57.86 0:56.54 DNF DNF 0:56.54 3.48

5 28 Neil CALTON 0:58.09 0:57.08 0:57.96 DNS 0:57.08 4.02

6 26 Andy LEDDEN 0:59.30 1:00.77 1:00.26 1:01.59 0:59.30 6.24

7 4 Paul MOLLOY 1:01.95 1:01.87 1:02.10 1:01.59 1:01.59 8.53

8 151 Alex LAWLER 1:07.48 DNS DNS DNS 1:07.48 14.42
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